WHEREAS, the COUNTY is willing to fund the costs, including design, 
permitting, engineering, shelter manufacture and construction, of constructing the Transit 
Facilities at neighboring bus stops (collectively, the “Tangelo Park Transit Project”), 
which costs are estimated to be Three Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty-eight and 26/100 Dollars ($318,488.26) in total. LYNX has agreed to discount the 
total shelter contribution amount by Fifty-one Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 

Dollars ($51,300.00), the amount LYNX previously planned to expend on shelter 
refurbishment. The revised total is Two Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand, One hundred 
Eighty-eight and 26/100 Dollars ($267,188.26) (the “Contribution Amount”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, the mutual 
terms, conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, COUNTY and LYNX agree as 
follows: 

Section 1-CONTRIBUTION 

1.1  COUNTY agrees to pay LYNX the Contribution Amount, which the parties agree

[...]

will fully compensate LYNX for all costs of the Tangelo Park Transit Project. The 
Contribution Amount shall be paid by COUNTY to LYNX within 45 business days 
following the effective date of this Agreement.  

1.2  Maximum County Contribution Amount. The maximum County contribution 
amount to LYNX is Two Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand, One hundred Eighty-
eight and 26/100 Dollars ($267,188.26) (the "Maximum County Contribution"). 
The Maximum County Contribution will remain fixed and shall not be increased 
without the parties executing an amendment to this Agreement. 

Section 2- INSTALLATION OF TRANSIT FACILITIES BY LYNX 

2.1 LYNX shall have the sole responsibility and discretion for the design, permitting,